
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY EXTENSION 

CFAES provides research and related educational 
programs to clientele on a nondiscriminatory basis. For 

more information: go.osu.edu/cfaesdiversity. 

clermont.osu.edu 

Some clubs offer different areas or specialties 
*Clubs participating in All Areas without a horse symbol do not offer horse projects

** Specialty clubs may have different enrollment deadlines 
 Cloverbud symbol designates club has Cloverbud enrollment (ages 5 to  8)  as of Jan 1, 2017 

4-H Dog Program 
for dog activities/competition 

Kelly Royalty 
513-732-7070 

royalty.9@osu.edu 

4-H Survivors 
General Projects 

Lisa Dunford 
513-456-6079 

lisadunford2308@yahoo.com 

4-Leaf Clovers 
All Areas* 

Nicole Louiso 513-543-7891 
nicolelynnphoto@yahoo.com 

or Tracy Ortman 513-259-8062 
tracyortman@aol.com  

ALIVE 
General Projects 
Laura Riesenberg 

513-831-3165 
theriesenbergs@cinci.rr.com 

Bethel Beefers & Sheepers 
All Areas* 

Penny Church 
513-734-4590 

church_p@betheltate.org  

Buckles and Boots 
All Areas* 

Tisha Wolfer 
513-724-0234 

tisha@wolferfarms.com 

Buzzing Enthusiasts 
All Areas* 

Genny Green 
513-732-1240 

greengenny@yahoo.com 

CARTEENS 
Leadership** 
Jerry Krebs 

513-288-8444 
jerrylkrebs@hotmail.com 

Carrot Crunchers 
  General Projects/  Sm. Animals 

Bonnie Bogart 
513-734-1233 

Bonniekirkerbogart@gmail.com 

Clover Cats 
All Areas* 

Chris or Tina Hunt 
513-724-0618 

Cttlhunt71297@cinci.rr.com 

Country Hunters 
All Areas 

Tiffany Hensley 
513-403-4503 

tiffany.hensley00@gmail.com 

Country Kids 
All Areas 

Becky Jones 
513-683-8596 

dbjones1@fuse.net 

Creative Minds 
General Projects  

Debbie Heck 
513-724-0227 

debjoecarrie@hotmail.com 

Down to Earth 4-H'ers 
All Areas* 

Cindy Cassell 
513-310-7963 

sportnutri@aol.com  

Equine Club 
Horses 

Mary Wilkens 
513-252-6014 

wilshirefarm@yahoo.com 

The Fabulous 4-H'ers 
All Areas* 

Teresa Giwer 
513-753-5288 

taggum24@aol.com 

FCS Teen Board 
Leadership** 

Margaret Jenkins 
513-732-7070 

jenkins.188@osu.edu 

Felicity 4-H Winners 
Animal Sciences 

Chris Smith 
513-404-6100 

bogiegreene@frontier.com 

Felicity Haystack Bunch 
All Areas* 
Phil Sharp 

513-504-5563 
phil.sharp@wornick.com 

Golden Spurs 
All Areas 

Leah Burroughs 
513-659-2598 

leahburroughs@gmail.com 

 Goshen Boosters 
All Areas* 

Jerry Krebs 
513-288-8444 

jerrylkrebs@hotmail.com 

Heritage Builders 
General Projects 
Sharon Francis
513-625-7773

jfrancis@cinci.rr.com
 

LOOK to Clermont 
Leadership** 

OSU Extension 
513-732-7070 

royalty.9@osu.edu 

New Generation Livestock 
Animal Sciences 
Brian Marshall 
513-532-2958 

brian@harmoncreekllc.com 

New Richmond 4-H’ers 
All Areas* 

Laura Prescott 
513-553-1230  

prescottlnrhs@hotmail.com 

Odds N Ends 
General Projects/Sm. Animals 

Wendy Morrow 
513-753-0423 

wmorrow@fuse.net  

Owensville Winners 
All Areas* 

Grady Morrison 
513-315-7193 

gradymorrison@yahoo.com

Maple Rey Milk & More 
All Areas* 

Lynn Derflinger 
513-612-8639 

lynnderflinger@gmail.com

Prime Producers 
All Areas* 

Harley Cruey 
513-238-6988 

hcrue69@gmail.com 

Round Up Rustlers 
All Areas* 

Stacie Taylor 
513-315-2663 

staciet31@yahoo.com 

Ruff ‘n Stuff 4-H’ers 
General Projects/Sm. Animals 

Brenda Bayne 
513-575-0531 

bjbayne@fuse.net  

Rump Roast Riders 
All Areas 

Pam Burns 
513-553-2226 

pburns@fitzgeraldspharmacy.com 

 Select 4-H’ers 
All Areas* 

Casey Posey 
513-763-0387 

poseycm@mail.uc.edu 

 Shamrock Trails 
Horses 

Nina Benton 
513-724-2953 

benton45176@roadrunner.com 

Sharp Shooters 
Firearms/Archery/Living History 

Becky May 
513-824-9122 

rmay4719@yahoo.com 

Shooting Sports 
Firearms/Archery/Living History 

Barry Parks 
513-753-8292 

bdparks@fuse.net 

Southern Buckeyes 
All Areas* 

Deanne Maus 
513-752-8189 

deannemaus@gmail.com 

 Starburst 
All Areas* 
Gail Apgar 

513-535-1388 
apgar_g@milfordschools.org 

Stonelick Shamrocks 
All Areas* 

Ashley Dietrich 
513-313-9869 

willis_a87@yahoo.com 

Ultimate 4-H’ers 
Animal Sciences 
Holly Jennings 
513-876-9319 

hjennings31@gmail.com 

Wonders of the World 
All Areas* 

Janet Vandegrift 
513-734-7508 

jzvfodfarms@aol.com 

Wranglers 
Horses 

Steve or Lisa Smith 
513-262-3229 

Melvin9@roadrunner.com 

Young Riders 
Animal Sciences/Horses 

Mary Huddle 
513-383-0191 

huddlebps@aol.com    
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